Title Sileny(S) No.
Applicant Maker or of
Trailer(T) Copies
Wednesday, 22 April 1987—continued
Catalina Video Co. Ltd. John Travis POWERTOOL 300
Vig:gcqrp International Phase II WILD ORGIES 1
Thursday, 23 April 1987
Cultural & Educational Jean Charles ESCALIER C 1
Exhibitions Ltd. Tacchella
Catalina Video Co. Ltd. Mark Steele IVY BLUES 300
Friday, 24 April 1987
Cultural & Educational Vera Bel ROUGE BAISER A MA 1
Exhibitions Ltd. MERE
Kerridge Odeon Film John, Cary The Loaf 2
Dlstnbutors
Odeon J. A. Rank ROMEO AND JULIET 1
ted Video
Services
Twentieth Century Fox  Alan Parker el Heart (T) (No. 1) 1
Etl;tnbuuon (N.Z) Ang
Pacific Films Pacific Film Ka mate! Ka mate! 1
Production
Monday, 27 April 1987
Catalina Video Co. Ltd. William Higgins SPRING SEMESTER 300
Twentieth Century Fox  Paul Schroder Light of Day (T) (No. 1) 1
Bl;tnbuuon N.Z)
Coll.:‘:inbia Films (N.Z) Elaine May Ishtar (T) (No. 2) 1
United International ~ Paramount Beverly Hills Cop II (T) 6
Pictures (N.Z)) Ltd.
United International Herbert Ross The Secret of My Success (T) 2
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd. (No. N)
Kerridge Odeon Anthony Asquith THE IMPORTANCE OF 1
Axrﬁ:ama_ ted Video BEING EARNEST
Services
Tuesday, 28 April 1987
Embassy of Japan Tadanari Okamato The Magic Fox 1
Embassy of Japan Tadashi Imai “YUKI-SNOW FAIRY” 1
Catalina Video Co. Ltd. Gary Austin HARDHAT! 300
Wednesday, 29 April 1987
Twentieth Century Fox  Joel Coen RAISING ARIZONA 1
LDI‘;mbuuon (N.Z.)
Twenticth Century Fox  Joel Coen Raising Arizona (T) (No. 1) 1
LDi‘stnbuuon N.Z)
Twentieth Century Fox  Paul Shrader LIGHT OF DAY 1
LDltstnbuuon (N.Z)
ATa‘llgamated Theatres Bugowes‘Film Dogs in Space (T) (No. 1) 1
td. TOU|
Amﬂfamated Theatres  Walt D{,sney THE GREAT MOUSE 16
L Company DETECTIVE .
Amalgamated Theatres Walt Dnsney The Great Mouse Detective 1
Ltd, Com] (T) (No. 2
Twentieth Century Fox Hnndmade Films Project X (No. 1) 1
Eltémbuuon N.Z)
Twentieth Century Fox  Goldcrest THE MISSION 1
Distribution (N.Z.) Producuons/l(mgsmere
Ltd. Productions L
Thursday, 30 April 1987
Kerridge Odeon Sir Laurence Olivier HENRY V 1
Anmnmawd Video
Services
Kerridge Odeon Ralph Thomas A TALE OF TWO CITIES 1
Amalgamated Video
Services
Catalina Video Co. Ltd. Ron Pearson SIGHS 300
Twentieth Century Fox Jonathan Kaplan PROJECT X 1
Distribution (N.Z.)
Ltd.
Catalina Video Co. Ltd. Paul Norman INNOCENCE LOST 300

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

Gauge

2" VHS
NTSC

2" VHS
NTSC

35mm

2" VHS
NTSC

35 mm
35mm

2" VHS
35 mm

16 mm

2" VHS
NTSC

35 mm

35mm
35mm
35 mm

2" VHS

16 mm
16 mm

%" VHS
NTSC

35mm
35mm
35mm

35mm
35 mm
35 mm

35mm

16 mm

%" VHS

%" VHS

%" VHS
NTSC

35mm

%" VHS
NTSC

Running

Minutes

Reason for
Refusal,
Excisions,
or Alterations

Time

80%

7%

102%2

80Y%

115%
24
121

2%

30%

682

2%

26%:
862
86

95
2
108Y%2

12
75

125

132
113

68

74%

Decision
d

an
Cert. No.

R 1364

R 1365

GA 0475

R 1366

GA 0476
G 0994
GY 0399

R 1367

G 0995

R 1368

G 0996

G 0997
G 0998
G 0999
G 1000

G 1001
GY 0400
R 1369

GA 0477

G 1002

GY 0406

G 1003
G 1004
G 1005
G 1006

GA 0478

GY 0407

GY 0408

R 1370

GY 0409

R 1371

Country
of
Origin

US.A.

USA.

France

USA.

France/West
Germany
UK.

UK.
US.A.

N.Z.

US.A.

US.A.

US.A.
USA.
US.A.
UK.

Japan
Japan
USA.

US.A.

US.A.

Australia
USA.
USA.
US.A.

UK.

UK.
UK.

US.A.

USA.

No. 86

Remarks

18 years and over.
Censor’s note:
Explicit sexual
content may
offend.

18 years and over.

nsor’s note:
Explicit sexual
content may
offend.

Censor’s note: Some
content may
offend. French
dialogue, English
subtitles.

18 years and over.

ensor’s note:
Explicit sexual
content may
offend.

French dialogue,
English subtitles.

16 years and over.

Maori dialogue. No
English subtitles.

18 years and over.
nsor’s note:
Explicit sexual
content may
offend.

Japanese dial
5 glish ;\;Il;:lgl‘l‘es
apanese dialogue
nglish subtitles.
18 years and over.
nsor’s note:
Explicit sexual
content may
offend.

Censor’s note: Some
content may
disturb.

18 years and over.
nsor’s note:
Explicit sexual
content may
offend.

Censor’s note:
Younger children
may require
parental guidance.

18 years and over.

nsor’s note:
Explicit sexual
content may
offend.



